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Monday - Odd Socks Day 
Tuesday - Remembrance Day 

Wednesday - Yellow House Cinema Trip 
Friday - Children in Need 

Sport Stars Music Stars 

Arthur 

Oliver 

Noah 

Alfie 

 
Our Attendance Superstars this 

HALF TERM are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today. 

  

Chestnut James 

Holly Ted 

Oak Margo 

Beech Evalyn 

Birch Ivy 

Willow Jimmy 

This half term’s Value is…… KINDNESS 

 

 Thomas  Tayla 

 Erin  Rico 

 Toby   

 Amelia   

Children In Need 
It is Children in Need on Friday 14th November.  

We will be having a spotty day to celebrate so children 

can come in wearing own clothes  

featuring spots or in their pyjamas in exchange for a 

£1 charitable donation. You can make your 

donation via the school shop on Arbor.  

Please note that we cannot accept cash.  

We will announce how much we have raised 

in next week’s Newsletter. 

Anti-Bullying Week 

Next week is Anti-Bullying Week and the week 

starts off with ODD SOCKS DAY which is a 

great way for us all to celebrate the fact that we are all unique. 

No donation is required and children can wear odd socks of any 

colour, length or pattern on Monday 10th November.  

On Tuesday 11th November it is Remembrance Day. We 

will be holding a 2 minute silence at 11am and we also  

invite all Scouts and Brownies to come to school wearing 

their uniform. 

Handball Festival 

On Thursday after school a group of year 3 and 4s attended the 
Oxted School Handball Festival. All of the children played  

spectacularly and showed great sportsmanship. Miss Newton 
and Mr Holliday were immensely proud of all of the children! 

The year 3 and 4 team came 1st in their pool, completely  
undefeated. The year 3 team came 3rd in their pool.  

Well done to 
everyone who 

competed!  

Some of our staff  

members were lucky 

enough to see our very 

own Ava perform in  

Annie at the Barn Theatre 

this week. She did  

amazingly well and 

 we very proud of her!!! 

Coats 
With the cold and wet weather truly upon us can 

you please ensure that you send your child in 

with a coat everyday.  
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 Year 3/4 Football 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 17th June 2026 Athletics Competition  

22nd—26th June 2026 Year 6 IOW Residential 

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Cricket Competition  

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Monday 10th November 2025 Odd Socks Day 

Wednesday 12th November 2025 Yellow House Cinema Trip 

Friday 14th November 2025 Children in Need (Pjs and Spots) 

Monday 8th December 2025 Flu Vaccinations 

Thursday 11th December Christmas Jumper Day/Christmas Lunch 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 Christmas Community Dinner 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

19th - 21st January 2026 Year 5 Bowles Residential 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Tuesday 24th February 2026 Young Voices Concert 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 Netball Competition 

Thursday 12th March 2026 Class Photos 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Year 3/4 Cross Country 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 


